WWF-UK Grant Payments
For the year ended 30 June 2025

Grantee and Programme Amount
WWEF International 6,634,171
Network Services Contribution 6,487,341
Reckitt Benckiser Partnership (Botanica) 83,000
River Dolphin Rivers Initiative Lead 39,656
Advanced Catchment Mapping — Data collection management 19,834
Beliefs and Values Programme 4,340
WWEF China 3,954,804
China Climate Communications for Carbon Neutral 709,105
Energy Transition for a 1.5 Degree World 484,469
Asia Sustainable Palm Qil Links 370,204
Convention on Biological Diversity 342,898
National Parks 320,240
Reducing Demand for Endangered Species Products 297,265
Promoting the low-carbon technology Textile 255,143
Cooling in China's cold chains 246,367
Food/Sustainable Food Consumption and Supply Chain 238,680
Amur Heilong China Tiger & Leopard 169,592
Snow Leopard Programme China 157,743
China Operational Change Support 118,821
China Soy Coordinator 81,232
China Drivers - The Thriving Habitat Species Goal 71,886
Science Based Targets engagement in Asia 45,881
China Southern Oceans Coordinator 45,280
WWEF Kenya 2,432,199
Land for Life - Kenya 449,323
Mau-Mara Programme 421,149
Conservation of African Elephant Mau Mara Serengeti 381,299
Southern Kenya-Northern Tanzania 254,560
PPL Lamu Nature Based Solutions 240,070
Kenya Black Rhino Conservation and Management 184,763
Kenya Lion Programme 180,463
WWEF Kenya towards Network Office 108,485
East Africa Wildlife Crime Hub 90,502
Illegal Wildlife Trade 76,084
HSBC Nature Based Solutions Carbon Markets 34,643
Eliud Kipchoge Foundation 50Ha Restoration 10,859
WWEF Pakistan 2,360,093
Water Resource Accountability in Pakistan (WRAP) 2,082,194
Water-sensitive societies - GSK 135,589
Water Stewardship Reckitt Pakistan 88,222

Illegal Wildlife Trade 31,977
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River Dolphins Rivers Initiative - Pakistan 10,000
Sound of Safety - River Dolphins Pakistan 8,010
Swat Valley flood affected areas 4,100
WWEF Tanzania 1,974,428
Land for Life - Tanzania 378,019
Southern Kenya-Northern Tanzania 304,128
Tanzania Forest Programme 206,181
Ruvuma Landscape development 157,834
Land for Life Tanzania - Match 149,727
AB InBev Partnership 126,868
Tanzania Pachyderm Programme(Elephant+Black Rhino) 119,989
Darwin Mara wetlands 99,859
Darwin Ruvuma Human Wildlife Conflict 86,221
Organizational Development 77,648
South-West Indian Ocean - Ocean Risk and Resilience Action Alliance 62,326
Forest Landscape Restoration in Africa 51,402
Darwin Innovation 48,862
Tanzania Lion Programme 48,673
Mara wetlands 31,119
Illegal Wildlife Trade 25,570
WWEF India 1,757,227
Central India Landscape 433,174
Terai Arc Landscape and Western Ghats Nilgiris Landscape 340,765
Ganga, India 302,486
Snow Leopards Khangchendzonga 143,172
Reviving Trans Himalayan Rangelands 137,939
Sutlej River Basin FY25-FY30 116,254
WWEF India Strategy & Organisation Planning 89,764
Illegal Wildlife Trade 83,524
Asia Sustainable Palm Oil Links 70,693
Noyyal and Bhavani Basin John Lewis 38,652
Sound of Safety - River Dolphins India 805
WWF Brazil 1,484,205
Brazil Partnership Agreement 1,223,100
Tapajos 206,838
Brazil Trillion Trees Pilot 54,267
WWEF Uganda 1,437,939
IGCP Uganda 652,213
AB InBev Partnership 271,182

Towards Zero Poaching in the Greater Virunga Landscape 159,587
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Mitigating HCC QNEP Uganda
Greater Virunga Landscape Development

Increasing Tree Cover for Nature (TT - Uganda)

Beliefs and Values Programme

WWF Nepal
Nepal Partnership Programme
Illegal Wildlife Trade
Otters in Karnali

WWF Colombia
Colombia Partnership Agreement
UK PACT Colombia
Carbon for the People

WWF Peru
UK PACT Peru
Peru Amazon Strategy
Amazon Coordination Unit
Organizational Development
Nature Based Solutions Accelerator Peru

WWF Malaysia
Asia Sustainable Palm Oil Links
Tigers Alive Initiative
Sabah Landscape Programme

WWEF Bolivia

Bolivia Monitoring, Reporting, and Verification

Bolivian Amazon Commodities

Illegal Wildlife Trade

Organizational Development
Sustainable Agricultural Commodities
Bolivia Santa Cruz Trillion Trees

WWEF Indonesia
Supply chain transparency, Indonesia
Asia Sustainable Palm Oil Links
Energy Transition for a 1.5 Degree World
Global Marine Turtle Conservation Lead
Faith-based Sumatran Tiger Conservation
Supporting Yayasan WWF Indonesia

Norfolk Rivers Trust (NRT)

Amount
149,277
142,883

56,734
6,062

1,262,524
943,431
165,938
153,155

1,134,301
836,009
202,239

96,053

970,635
378,846
258,402
149,122
95,592
88,673

751,449
286,153
239,819
225,477

731,169
379,494
151,987
111,048
68,008
16,209
4,423

663,175
243,911
210,821
134,402
30,000
25,000
19,040

475,475
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Wholescapes-Norfolk-Source to Sea/Beavers Mgt 222,913
English Exemplar Projects 121,950
WWEF Finish Partnership Pillars 1 and 3 78,930
NRT Aviva Access to Nature Fund 51,682

WWEF Australia 439,521
Coral Reef Rescue Initiative - Phase 1 Developmant & Design 259,489
Great Eastern Ranges 150,000
Antarctic and Southern Oceans Initiative 30,032

WWF Myanmar 295,950
Myanmar Programme 295,950

The Trent Rivers Trust 262,349
Natural Flood Management 254,349
WWE Finish Partnership Pillars 1 and 3 8,000

Project Seagrass 254,234
Seagrass restoration 233,807
Restoration Forth - Seagrass restoration 20,427

British Red Cross 250,701
Solutions for the future - BRC and WWF Kenya 250,701

Natural Environment Resource Council 203,111
Walrus from Space 101,588
Antarctica's Blue Carbon 67,413
Arctic Ice Net 34,110

WWEF South Pacific 202,731
Safeguarding Fiji’s Sea Turtle Nesting Population 202,731

The National Trust 193,500
Wholescapes-Norfolk-UK Norfolk 193,500

WWF Singapore 189,583
Asia Sustainable Palm Qil Links 189,583

WWF Germany 163,827
South America River Dolphin Initiative (SARDI) 101,281
Water Risk Filter 45,743
Bankable Nature Solutions (BNS) Coordinator 11,986

Wildlife credit 4,817



WWF-UK Grant Payments
For the year ended 30 June 2025

Grantee and Programme
WWF West Melanesia Programme Office in Papua New Guinea
Sustainable future for palm oil production in PNG
Organizational Development
Forest Governance Markets and Climate PNG

Heroit Watt University
Restoration Forth
Last Ice Area under Biodiverstiy Beyong National Jurisdiction

BBC Media Action
Reducing Emissions from Deforestation and Forest Degradation

WWF Vietnam
Targeted Restoration of Aquatic and Integrated Livelihood Systems
Nature Based Solutions Accelerator Upper Mekong Delta
Footprint Support (Capcaity for Forest Governance Markets and Climate)

WWF Greater Mekong
Energy Transition for a 1.5 Degree World

WWF Sweden
International Arctic Programme

WWEF South Africa
Waitrose SA Boland-Groot Winterhoek
Water Stewardship Reckitt South Africa
South Africa biz case for recyclable hangers

Swansea University
Seagrass restoration

Norfolk County Council
Seaweed UK Norfolk
Wholescapes-Norfolk-UK Norfolk

ZSL London Zoo
Living Planet Index Implementation
Human Elephant Conflict in Thailand

The Climate Change Organisation
UK PACT Peru

WWF Namibia
Reversing Environmental Degradation in Africa and Asia - Namibia

Amount
153,357
69,812
49,970
33,575

151,273
136,428
14,845

150,746
150,746

150,296
80,005
55,141
15,150

142,098
142,098

135,074
135,074

133,921
76,109
39,802
18,009

128,360
128,360

127,133
97,263
29,870

125,082
111,417
13,665

125,004
125,004

120,070
120,070
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Marine Conservation Society 119,063
Restoration Forth 119,063
WWF Mozambique 114,139
AB InBev Partnership 65,636
Darwin Ruvuma Human Wildlife Conflict 48,503
Yorkshire Wildlife Trust 102,125
Wild Ingleborough Community Project 102,125
Royal Botanic Garden Edinburgh 99,483
Restoration Forth 99,483
WWF Zambia 88,741
AB InBev Partnership 88,741
North Wales Wildlife Trust Ltd 85,671
North Wales Saltmarshes Project 62,058
Seagrass restoration 23,613
WWEF Philippines 82,421
Sustainable Seaweed in North Eastern Palawan 82,421
Plant Ecology Beyond Land (PEBL) CIC 74,470
Seaweed Projects 74,470
Cyngor Gwynedd Council 74,020
Seagrass Ocean Rescue 74,020
Microgrants 72,629
Schools 32,520
Wales Community 24,509
Litin Place / LIén Mewn Lle 7,000
Seaweed Projects 6,600
PM - Long Term Public Engagement 2,000
Scottish Seabird Centre 71,350
Restoration Forth 71,350
WWF Madagascar 71,013
South-West Indian Ocean - Ocean Risk and Resilience Action Alliance 71,013

WWF Hong Kong 67,239
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Asia Regional lead for Energy Transition

Imperial College London
Southern Ocean Krill and Salp contribution to long-term carbon storage

CAR-Y-MOR
Restoring our shorelines: CYM’s seafood house
Seaweed Projects

The Ecology Centre
Restoration Forth

WWF Mexico
Mexico Jaguar Coordination

Scottish Association for Marine Science
Seaweed Projects

KelpCrofters
Seaweed Projects
Bio Stimulant Phase 2

Water Resource East (WRE)
WWE Finish Partnership Pillar 2
Crown Point Norwich

Norsk Polorinstitutt
Polar Bear Research on Svalbard

RSPB
Seaweed UK Norfolk

The Climate Coalition
Mass Lobby for People, Climate and Nature
Great Big Green Week

University of Exeter
Thought Leadership General

Norfolk Seaweed Ltd
Bio Stimulant Phase 2

Seaweed Projects

The University of Strathclyde

Amount

67,239

66,823
66,823

64,038
54,050
9,988

59,410
59,410

52,596
52,596

46,950
46,950

44,414
36,667
7,747

39,366
37,806
1,560

34,449
34,449

34,000
34,000

32,500
25,000
7,500

31,000
31,000

27,759
17,211
10,548

26,000
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Krill from Space 26,000
WWEF Greece 25,817
2024 Greek Wildfires emergency appeal 25,817
WWF Greater Mekong Cambodia 24,138
Tigers Alive Initiative 24,138
Atree 22,963
Terai Arc Landscape and Western Ghats Nilgiris Landscape 18,963
Beliefs and Values Programme 4,000
CNRS 21,484
Penguins Southern Oceans Climate Change 21,484
WWF US 21,380
Southern Kenya-Northern Tanzania 21,380
Cefas 21,034
Seaweed Projects 17,202
Bio Stimulant Phase 2 3,832
University Of Oxord 20,345
Illegal Wildlife Trade 20,345
Newcastle University 20,067
Quantifying the contribution of kelp farming 20,067
Arctic Basecamp Stichting 20,000
Arctic Base Camp 20,000
Norfolk Farming and Wildlife Advisory Group 19,011
Seaweed UK Norfolk 19,011
Stichting IHE Delft Institute for Water Education 18,245
IHE - Community-led fisheries mgmt - Mara Wetland 18,245
University of St Andrew 18,000
Blue Carbon Knowledge for Transformation 18,000
Vlinder Austria GmbH 16,729
Papariko 16,729

WWEF Gabon 16,000
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Forest Governance Markets and Climate Congo Basin Scoping

UK Centre For Ecology & Hydrology
Saltmarsh chronosequence study - UKCEH

Wildlife and Countryside Link
Peoples Plan for Nature

Sahjeevan
Reviving Trans Himalayan Rangelands

Just Farmers
Just Farmers

The Nature Friendly Farming Network
Nature Friendly Farming Network

Catalyst Farming Limited
Bio Stimulant Phase 2

Seaweed UK Norfolk

West Wales River Trust
UK Pembrokeshire

University of East Anglia
Seaweed Projects

Platcorp Group Foundation
Climate Resilient Landscape

Biotechnica
Bio Stimulant Phase 2

WWEF Switzerland
Protection Gap White Paper

Soil Association
UK River Pollution

CNRS - Délégation Bretagne et Pays de la Loire
Seaweed Projects

Grand Total

Amount
16,000

15,446
15,446

15,000
15,000

14,833
14,833

10,000
10,000

10,000
10,000

9,471
8,463
1,008

8,655
8,655

8,469
8,469

8,276
8,276

7,800
7,800

7,216
7,216

5,000
5,000

-13,834
-13,834

34,194,932



