

WWF-UK Grant Payments
For the year ended 30 June 2025

Grantee and Programme	Amount
WWF International	6,634,171
Network Services Contribution	6,487,341
Reckitt Benckiser Partnership (Botanica)	83,000
River Dolphin Rivers Initiative Lead	39,656
Advanced Catchment Mapping – Data collection management	19,834
Beliefs and Values Programme	4,340
WWF China	3,954,804
China Climate Communications for Carbon Neutral	709,105
Energy Transition for a 1.5 Degree World	484,469
Asia Sustainable Palm Oil Links	370,204
Convention on Biological Diversity	342,898
National Parks	320,240
Reducing Demand for Endangered Species Products	297,265
Promoting the low-carbon technology Textile	255,143
Cooling in China's cold chains	246,367
Food/Sustainable Food Consumption and Supply Chain	238,680
Amur Heilong China Tiger & Leopard	169,592
Snow Leopard Programme China	157,743
China Operational Change Support	118,821
China Soy Coordinator	81,232
China Drivers - The Thriving Habitat Species Goal	71,886
Science Based Targets engagement in Asia	45,881
China Southern Oceans Coordinator	45,280
WWF Kenya	2,432,199
Land for Life - Kenya	449,323
Mau-Mara Programme	421,149
Conservation of African Elephant Mau Mara Serengeti	381,299
Southern Kenya-Northern Tanzania	254,560
PPL Lamu Nature Based Solutions	240,070
Kenya Black Rhino Conservation and Management	184,763
Kenya Lion Programme	180,463
WWF Kenya towards Network Office	108,485
East Africa Wildlife Crime Hub	90,502
Illegal Wildlife Trade	76,084
HSBC Nature Based Solutions Carbon Markets	34,643
Eliud Kipchoge Foundation 50Ha Restoration	10,859
WWF Pakistan	2,360,093
Water Resource Accountability in Pakistan (WRAP)	2,082,194
Water-sensitive societies - GSK	135,589
Water Stewardship Reckitt Pakistan	88,222
Illegal Wildlife Trade	31,977

WWF-UK Grant Payments
For the year ended 30 June 2025

Grantee and Programme	Amount
River Dolphins Rivers Initiative - Pakistan	10,000
Sound of Safety - River Dolphins Pakistan	8,010
Swat Valley flood affected areas	4,100
WWF Tanzania	1,974,428
Land for Life - Tanzania	378,019
Southern Kenya-Northern Tanzania	304,128
Tanzania Forest Programme	206,181
Ruvuma Landscape development	157,834
Land for Life Tanzania - Match	149,727
AB InBev Partnership	126,868
Tanzania Pachyderm Programme(Elephant+Black Rhino)	119,989
Darwin Mara wetlands	99,859
Darwin Ruvuma Human Wildlife Conflict	86,221
Organizational Development	77,648
South-West Indian Ocean - Ocean Risk and Resilience Action Alliance	62,326
Forest Landscape Restoration in Africa	51,402
Darwin Innovation	48,862
Tanzania Lion Programme	48,673
Mara wetlands	31,119
Illegal Wildlife Trade	25,570
WWF India	1,757,227
Central India Landscape	433,174
Terai Arc Landscape and Western Ghats Nilgiris Landscape	340,765
Ganga, India	302,486
Snow Leopards Khangchendzonga	143,172
Reviving Trans Himalayan Rangelands	137,939
Sutlej River Basin FY25-FY30	116,254
WWF India Strategy & Organisation Planning	89,764
Illegal Wildlife Trade	83,524
Asia Sustainable Palm Oil Links	70,693
Noyyal and Bhavani Basin John Lewis	38,652
Sound of Safety - River Dolphins India	805
WWF Brazil	1,484,205
Brazil Partnership Agreement	1,223,100
Tapajos	206,838
Brazil Trillion Trees Pilot	54,267
WWF Uganda	1,437,939
IGCP Uganda	652,213
AB InBev Partnership	271,182
Towards Zero Poaching in the Greater Virunga Landscape	159,587

WWF-UK Grant Payments
For the year ended 30 June 2025

Grantee and Programme	Amount
Mitigating HCC QNEP Uganda	149,277
Greater Virunga Landscape Development	142,883
Increasing Tree Cover for Nature (TT - Uganda)	56,734
Beliefs and Values Programme	6,062
WWF Nepal	1,262,524
Nepal Partnership Programme	943,431
Illegal Wildlife Trade	165,938
Otters in Karnali	153,155
WWF Colombia	1,134,301
Colombia Partnership Agreement	836,009
UK PACT Colombia	202,239
Carbon for the People	96,053
WWF Peru	970,635
UK PACT Peru	378,846
Peru Amazon Strategy	258,402
Amazon Coordination Unit	149,122
Organizational Development	95,592
Nature Based Solutions Accelerator Peru	88,673
WWF Malaysia	751,449
Asia Sustainable Palm Oil Links	286,153
Tigers Alive Initiative	239,819
Sabah Landscape Programme	225,477
WWF Bolivia	731,169
Bolivia Monitoring, Reporting, and Verification	379,494
Bolivian Amazon Commodities	151,987
Illegal Wildlife Trade	111,048
Organizational Development	68,008
Sustainable Agricultural Commodities	16,209
Bolivia Santa Cruz Trillion Trees	4,423
WWF Indonesia	663,175
Supply chain transparency, Indonesia	243,911
Asia Sustainable Palm Oil Links	210,821
Energy Transition for a 1.5 Degree World	134,402
Global Marine Turtle Conservation Lead	30,000
Faith-based Sumatran Tiger Conservation	25,000
Supporting Yayasan WWF Indonesia	19,040
Norfolk Rivers Trust (NRT)	475,475

WWF-UK Grant Payments
For the year ended 30 June 2025

Grantee and Programme	Amount
Wholescapes-Norfolk-Source to Sea/Beavers Mgt	222,913
English Exemplar Projects	121,950
WWF Finish Partnership Pillars 1 and 3	78,930
NRT Aviva Access to Nature Fund	51,682
WWF Australia	439,521
Coral Reef Rescue Initiative - Phase 1 Developmant & Design	259,489
Great Eastern Ranges	150,000
Antarctic and Southern Oceans Initiative	30,032
WWF Myanmar	295,950
Myanmar Programme	295,950
The Trent Rivers Trust	262,349
Natural Flood Management	254,349
WWF Finish Partnership Pillars 1 and 3	8,000
Project Seagrass	254,234
Seagrass restoration	233,807
Restoration Forth - Seagrass restoration	20,427
British Red Cross	250,701
Solutions for the future - BRC and WWF Kenya	250,701
Natural Environment Resource Council	203,111
Walrus from Space	101,588
Antarctica's Blue Carbon	67,413
Arctic Ice Net	34,110
WWF South Pacific	202,731
Safeguarding Fiji's Sea Turtle Nesting Population	202,731
The National Trust	193,500
Wholescapes-Norfolk-UK Norfolk	193,500
WWF Singapore	189,583
Asia Sustainable Palm Oil Links	189,583
WWF Germany	163,827
South America River Dolphin Initiative (SARDI)	101,281
Water Risk Filter	45,743
Bankable Nature Solutions (BNS) Coordinator	11,986
Wildlife credit	4,817

WWF-UK Grant Payments
For the year ended 30 June 2025

Grantee and Programme	Amount
WWF West Melanesia Programme Office in Papua New Guinea	153,357
Sustainable future for palm oil production in PNG	69,812
Organizational Development	49,970
Forest Governance Markets and Climate PNG	33,575
Heroit Watt University	151,273
Restoration Forth	136,428
Last Ice Area under Biodiverstiy Beyond National Jurisdiction	14,845
BBC Media Action	150,746
Reducing Emissions from Deforestation and Forest Degradation	150,746
WWF Vietnam	150,296
Targeted Restoration of Aquatic and Integrated Livelihood Systems	80,005
Nature Based Solutions Accelerator Upper Mekong Delta	55,141
Footprint Support (Capcaity for Forest Governance Markets and Climate)	15,150
WWF Greater Mekong	142,098
Energy Transition for a 1.5 Degree World	142,098
WWF Sweden	135,074
International Arctic Programme	135,074
WWF South Africa	133,921
Waitrose SA Boland-Groot Winterhoek	76,109
Water Stewardship Reckitt South Africa	39,802
South Africa biz case for recyclable hangers	18,009
Swansea University	128,360
Seagrass restoration	128,360
Norfolk County Council	127,133
Seaweed UK Norfolk	97,263
Wholescapes-Norfolk-UK Norfolk	29,870
ZSL London Zoo	125,082
Living Planet Index Implementation	111,417
Human Elephant Conflict in Thailand	13,665
The Climate Change Organisation	125,004
UK PACT Peru	125,004
WWF Namibia	120,070
Reversing Environmental Degradation in Africa and Asia - Namibia	120,070

WWF-UK Grant Payments
For the year ended 30 June 2025

Grantee and Programme	Amount
Marine Conservation Society	119,063
Restoration Forth	119,063
WWF Mozambique	114,139
AB InBev Partnership	65,636
Darwin Ruvuma Human Wildlife Conflict	48,503
Yorkshire Wildlife Trust	102,125
Wild Ingleborough Community Project	102,125
Royal Botanic Garden Edinburgh	99,483
Restoration Forth	99,483
WWF Zambia	88,741
AB InBev Partnership	88,741
North Wales Wildlife Trust Ltd	85,671
North Wales Saltmarshes Project	62,058
Seagrass restoration	23,613
WWF Philippines	82,421
Sustainable Seaweed in North Eastern Palawan	82,421
Plant Ecology Beyond Land (PEBL) CIC	74,470
Seaweed Projects	74,470
Cyngor Gwynedd Council	74,020
Seagrass Ocean Rescue	74,020
Microgrants	72,629
Schools	32,520
Wales Community	24,509
Lit in Place / Llên Mewn Lle	7,000
Seaweed Projects	6,600
PM - Long Term Public Engagement	2,000
Scottish Seabird Centre	71,350
Restoration Forth	71,350
WWF Madagascar	71,013
South-West Indian Ocean - Ocean Risk and Resilience Action Alliance	71,013
WWF Hong Kong	67,239

WWF-UK Grant Payments
For the year ended 30 June 2025

Grantee and Programme	Amount
Asia Regional lead for Energy Transition	67,239
Imperial College London	66,823
Southern Ocean Krill and Salp contribution to long-term carbon storage	66,823
CAR-Y-MOR	64,038
Restoring our shorelines: CYM's seafood house	54,050
Seaweed Projects	9,988
The Ecology Centre	59,410
Restoration Forth	59,410
WWF Mexico	52,596
Mexico Jaguar Coordination	52,596
Scottish Association for Marine Science	46,950
Seaweed Projects	46,950
KelpCrofters	44,414
Seaweed Projects	36,667
Bio Stimulant Phase 2	7,747
Water Resource East (WRE)	39,366
WWF Finish Partnership Pillar 2	37,806
Crown Point Norwich	1,560
Norsk Polorinstitutt	34,449
Polar Bear Research on Svalbard	34,449
RSPB	34,000
Seaweed UK Norfolk	34,000
The Climate Coalition	32,500
Mass Lobby for People, Climate and Nature	25,000
Great Big Green Week	7,500
University of Exeter	31,000
Thought Leadership General	31,000
Norfolk Seaweed Ltd	27,759
Bio Stimulant Phase 2	17,211
Seaweed Projects	10,548
The University of Strathclyde	26,000

WWF-UK Grant Payments
For the year ended 30 June 2025

Grantee and Programme	Amount
Krill from Space	26,000
WWF Greece	25,817
2024 Greek Wildfires emergency appeal	25,817
WWF Greater Mekong Cambodia	24,138
Tigers Alive Initiative	24,138
Atree	22,963
Terai Arc Landscape and Western Ghats Nilgiris Landscape	18,963
Beliefs and Values Programme	4,000
CNRS	21,484
Penguins Southern Oceans Climate Change	21,484
WWF US	21,380
Southern Kenya-Northern Tanzania	21,380
Cefas	21,034
Seaweed Projects	17,202
Bio Stimulant Phase 2	3,832
University Of Oxord	20,345
Illegal Wildlife Trade	20,345
Newcastle University	20,067
Quantifying the contribution of kelp farming	20,067
Arctic Basecamp Stichting	20,000
Arctic Base Camp	20,000
Norfolk Farming and Wildlife Advisory Group	19,011
Seaweed UK Norfolk	19,011
Stichting IHE Delft Institute for Water Education	18,245
IHE - Community-led fisheries mgmt - Mara Wetland	18,245
University of St Andrew	18,000
Blue Carbon Knowledge for Transformation	18,000
Vlinder Austria GmbH	16,729
Papariko	16,729
WWF Gabon	16,000

WWF-UK Grant Payments
For the year ended 30 June 2025

Grantee and Programme	Amount
Forest Governance Markets and Climate Congo Basin Scoping	16,000
UK Centre For Ecology & Hydrology	15,446
Saltmarsh chronosequence study - UKCEH	15,446
Wildlife and Countryside Link	15,000
Peoples Plan for Nature	15,000
Sahjeevan	14,833
Reviving Trans Himalayan Rangelands	14,833
Just Farmers	10,000
Just Farmers	10,000
The Nature Friendly Farming Network	10,000
Nature Friendly Farming Network	10,000
Catalyst Farming Limited	9,471
Bio Stimulant Phase 2	8,463
Seaweed UK Norfolk	1,008
West Wales River Trust	8,655
UK Pembrokeshire	8,655
University of East Anglia	8,469
Seaweed Projects	8,469
Platcorp Group Foundation	8,276
Climate Resilient Landscape	8,276
Biotechnica	7,800
Bio Stimulant Phase 2	7,800
WWF Switzerland	7,216
Protection Gap White Paper	7,216
Soil Association	5,000
UK River Pollution	5,000
CNRS - Délégation Bretagne et Pays de la Loire	-13,834
Seaweed Projects	-13,834
Grand Total	34,194,932